mortgaged to the Secured Creditor more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be 

sold on “as is where is” basis, “as is what is” and “whatever there is” condition, on the date 

and at the place mentioned herein below for realization of a sum of Rs.1,30,03,463.76 (Rupees 

One Crores Thirty Lakhs Three Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Seventy Six 

Only) as on 30.06.2025, with future interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon in the account/s 

of Mr. Siby Thomas with Thellakom Branch of the Bank, subject to the following terms and 

conditions: 

Item No. 01 

Name of Property Owner Ms.

[...]

2008 of Sub Registrar Office, Ettumanoor and bounded on the North :Road, South: Property 

of Noushad Kizhakethil, East : Property of Siby Thomas & West: Property of Annah Siby ( 

as per the Site Plan dated 26-06-2019 issued by V.O Peroor). 

Nature of possession Physical Possession 

Reserve Price Rs.30,22,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand 

Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Rs.3,02,200/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Two Thousand Two 

Hundred Only) 

Mode of submission of 

EMD/ Sale amount 

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by 

way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Authorised 

Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd.” payable at Kottayam or 

through RTGS to Account Number 0344073000000078 held by

[...]

Mathukutty, South: Property of Kurian Philip,East : Property of Nediyani Innocent & West: 

Private Road ( as per the Site Plan/location sketch No.909/22 dated 20-09-2022  issued by 

V.O Peroor) 

Nature of possession Physical Possession 

Reserve Price Rs.23,94,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Ninety Four 

Thousand Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Rs.2,39,400/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand 

Four Hundred Only) 

Mode of submission of 

EMD/ Sale amount 

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by 

way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Authorised 

Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd.” payable at Kottayam or 

through RTGS to Account Number 0344073000000078 held by

[...]

2014 of Sub Registrar Office Ettumanoor and bounded on North : Road, South: Property of 

Noushad Kizhakkethil, East :Property of Renu Siby & West: Property of Jiji Nediyani and 

Road ( as per the Site Plan dated 26-06-2019 issued by V.O Peroor). 

Nature of possession Physical Possession 

Reserve Price Rs.24,72,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Seventy Two 

Thousand Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Rs.2,47,200/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand 

Two Hundred Only) 

Mode of submission of 

EMD/ Sale amount 

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by 

way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Authorised 

Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd.” payable at Kottayam or 

through RTGS to Account Number 0344073000000078 held by

[...]

Certificate No.F7/2020  dated 11-02-2020 executed at SRO Kuravilangad and bounded on 

North :Private  Road, South: Property of Vijayakumar Kuzhimullil, East:Properties of Das 

kumar Pariyath , Prasad Pariyath & West: Property of Govindan Oreppally. 

Nature of possession Physical  Possession 

Reserve Price Rs.12,78,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Seventy Eight 

Thousand Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

Rs.1,27,800/- (Rupees One Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand 

Eight Hundred Only) 

Mode of submission of 

EMD/ Sale amount 

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by 

way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Authorised 

Officer, The South Indian Bank Ltd.” payable at Kottayam or 

through RTGS to Account Number 0344073000000078 held by